THE DATASHEET OF
74FCT162823CTPACT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
18-Bit Registers
 CY74FCT16823T
CY74FCT162823T
SCCS062B - August 1994 - Revised September 2001
Data sheet acquired from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.

CY74FCT162823CT
Parameter Description Condition[16] Min. Max. Unit Fig.No.[16]
Ordering Information CY74FCT16823
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
6.0 CY74FCT16823CTPACT Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16823CTPVC/PVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
10.0 CY74FCT16823ATPACT Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162823
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
6.0 74FCT162823CTPACT Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162823CTPVC O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162823CTPVCT O56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
10.0 74FCT162823ATPACT Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
 CY74FCT16823T
CY74FCT162823T
7
Package Diagrams
56-Lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O56
56-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package Z56
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
74FCT162823ATPACT ACTIVE TSSOP DGG 56 2000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
74FCT162823CTPVCG4 ACTIVE SSOP DL 56 20 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
74FCT162823CTPVCT ACTIVE SSOP DL 56 1000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
74FCT162823ETPACT OBSOLETE TSSOP DGG 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
74FCT162823ETPVCT OBSOLETE SSOP DL 56 TBD Call TI Call TI
74FCT16823ATPACTE4 ACTIVE TSSOP DGG 56 2000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
74FCT16823ATPACTG4 ACTIVE TSSOP DGG 56 2000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
74FCT16823CTPACTE4 ACTIVE TSSOP DGG 56 2000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
74FCT16823CTPACTG4 ACTIVE TSSOP DGG 56 2000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
74FCT16823CTPVCG4 ACTIVE SSOP DL 56 20 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
74FCT16823CTPVCTG4 ACTIVE SSOP DL 56 1000 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
CY74FCT162823CTPVC ACTIVE SSOP DL 56 20 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)